
405 Biltmore Way
Coral Gables, FL 33134
www.coralgables.com

City of Coral Gables

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 115-4110 Name: Janitorial Services Contract Extension

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:8/12/2015 City Commission

On agenda: Final action:8/25/2015 8/25/2015

Enactment date: 8/25/2015 2015-162Enactment #:

Title: A Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to extend the Citywide
Janitorial Services and Products contract with Vista Building Maintenance Services, Inc., pursuant to
Section 2-829 of the Procurement Code entitled, “Approval of Change Orders and Contract
Modifications”, until January 31, 2016, with extensions at three (3) months intervals as needed
thereafter, until the RFP process is completed and a new contract is executed.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed Resolution 2015-162, 2. Cover Memo.pdf, 3. Resolution, 4. Draft Contract - Exhibit A

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adopted by Resolution NumberCity Commission8/25/2015 1 Pass

City of Coral Gables Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

